TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeremy M. Stamper		03/26/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 8102, Attn Trademarks	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78765319	A.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900158424

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9497600404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMAZONT.216M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland
Signature:	/susan m. natland/

REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0860

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 216M#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 25th day of March, 2010 by and between Jeremy M. Stamper, an individual ("Assignor"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 78/765,319 for the mark A.COM (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with the Mark (the "Goodwill") by virtue of use of the Mark by Assignor and his predecessor(s) in interest (the "Use");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and Goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the Goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Mark, together with the Goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective on the date set forth above.

AMAZON TECHNÔLOGIES, INC.

By

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: March 27 2010

JEREMY M. STAMPER

Date: Worch

8727181 8782182

RECORDED: 03/30/2010 8 - 098